
Austin (11-8,8-2 SCAC) -vs- LeTourneau (5-13,2-7 SCAC)
01/31/26 at Solheim Arena, Longview, TX

 
 

 
 
Austin 72

LeTourneau 57

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 84
Site: Solheim Arena, Longview, TX

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Austin 20 32 8 12 72
LeTourneau 20 10 13 14 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Matthews,Brooklyn * 26 8-11 0-0 3-4 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 19
21 Martin,Lexi * 39 6-11 5-8 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 5 0 1 18
24 Williams,Trinity * 30 2-6 0-4 5-6 2-3 5 1 1 1 2 1 9
20 Miller,Avory * 21 1-6 0-0 3-10 1-5 6 3 4 2 0 4 5
23 Williams,Taiyla * 26 1-5 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 5 2 0 2 4
30 Smith,Kaylee 24 4-12 1-5 0-2 1-2 3 2 4 3 0 3 9
10 Dodson,Maya 10 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 2 6
13 Potts,Emma 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 2
35 Berry,Saleigh 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 8-23 14-26 14-28 42 16 16 16 2 13 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-8   37.50 %
2nd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 4-8   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 25-58   43.1 % 8-23   34.8 % 14-26   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Espinosa,Mariana * 36 5-14 2-5 1-2 3-4 7 1 7 5 1 2 13
23 Weeks,Kylie * 36 3-11 1-4 4-4 1-2 3 3 3 4 0 4 11
20 Moser,Sallie * 23 2-6 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 6
02 Martinez,Robbi * 27 1-8 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
22 Fry,Fayth * 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 0 2
10 Cervantes,Kaylin 25 4-7 0-0 4-6 4-4 8 3 0 2 0 3 12
32 Covey,Makenzie 30 4-9 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 3 1 3 0 0 10
04 Hoffman,Breeanna 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
11 Brown,Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Culpepper,Jasmine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 White,Norah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Laurence,Kathryn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 5-15 12-16 11-24 35 20 13 20 1 10 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %
2nd Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-21   28.57 % 2-10   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 20-59   33.9 % 5-15   33.3 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Austin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LeTourneau
GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 09:43 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,AVORY --

09:23 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,KYLIE
STEAL  by MILLER,AVORY 09:23
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AVORY --
GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,AVORY(in the paint) 09:12 4-0 V 4

08:44 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AVORY(in the paint) 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSER,SALLIE
08:29 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRY,FAYTH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
TURNOVER  by MILLER,AVORY 08:16

08:16 STEAL  by WEEKS,KYLIE
08:09 MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
08:05 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:40 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,AVORY --

07:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:06 SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE
07:06 SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH
07:06 SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
07:06 SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by COVEY,MAKENZIE

06:39 MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 06:39
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AVORY --
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
06:21 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA(in the paint) 06:15 8-4 V 4
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 05:48
SUB OUT by MILLER,AVORY 05:48
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 05:48
SUB IN by DODSON,MAYA 05:48
SUB IN by SMITH,KAYLEE 05:48

05:48 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by COVEY,MAKENZIE
05:48 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by COVEY,MAKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 05:37
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 05:33 10-6 V 4

05:15 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
STEAL  by DODSON,MAYA 05:15
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:09 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by SMITH,KAYLEE --

05:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:08

05:08 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
05:08 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 05:08
SUB IN by POTTS,EMMA 05:08
FOUL  by DODSON,MAYA 04:54

04:54 MISS FT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:54 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN



GOOD 3PTR by DODSON,MAYA 04:33 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,KAYLEE --

04:03 15-10 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,KYLIE

03:43 FOUL  by WEEKS,KYLIE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 03:43
SUB IN by BERRY,SALEIGH 03:43
MISS FT by SMITH,KAYLEE 03:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SMITH,KAYLEE 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by COVEY,MAKENZIE
03:30 FOUL  by COVEY,MAKENZIE
03:30 TURNOVER  by COVEY,MAKENZIE

TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAYLEE 03:24
03:24 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
03:18 15-12 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:04

02:53 MISS LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DODSON,MAYA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KAYLEE(in the paint) 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,KYLIE
FOUL  by DODSON,MAYA 02:38
SUB OUT by DODSON,MAYA 02:38
SUB OUT by POTTS,EMMA 02:38
SUB OUT by MARTIN,LEXI 02:38
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 02:38
SUB IN by MILLER,AVORY 02:38
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 02:38

02:35 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,KYLIE
STEAL  by SMITH,KAYLEE 02:35

02:22 FOUL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
GOOD FT by MILLER,AVORY 02:22 16-12 V 4
MISS FT by MILLER,AVORY 02:22
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,SALEIGH --

02:13 FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
02:13 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA
02:13 SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE

MISS FT by MILLER,AVORY 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILLER,AVORY 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSER,SALLIE
01:54 MISS LAYUP by MOSER,SALLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA --
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,SALEIGH 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSER,SALLIE
FOUL  by MILLER,AVORY 01:38

01:38 16-13 V 3 GOOD FT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(fastbreak)
01:38 16-14 V 2 GOOD FT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(fastbreak)
01:38 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
01:38 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI

SUB OUT by SMITH,KAYLEE 01:38
SUB IN by MARTIN,LEXI 01:38
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 01:17 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,AVORY --

00:53 MISS 3PTR by MOSER,SALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSER,SALLIE

00:49 MISS JUMPER by MOSER,SALLIE
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN --

00:48 FOUL  by MOSER,SALLIE
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 00:48 19-14 V 5
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 00:48 20-14 V 6



00:30 20-16 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,LEXI 00:17
00:17 STEAL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

FOUL  by MILLER,AVORY 00:17
00:17 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by WEEKS,KYLIE
00:17 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by WEEKS,KYLIE

SUB OUT by MILLER,AVORY 00:17
SUB IN by SMITH,KAYLEE 00:17

00:09 20-20 GOOD JUMPER by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Austin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LeTourneau
SUB OUT by BERRY,SALEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 10:00

09:50 TURNOVER  by MOSER,SALLIE
STEAL  by SMITH,KAYLEE 09:50

09:25 FOUL  by COVEY,MAKENZIE
09:25 SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE
09:25 SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH

MISS FT by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 09:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 09:25 21-20 V 1

09:16 FOUL  by WEEKS,KYLIE
09:16 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,KYLIE
09:16 SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE
09:16 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KAYLEE 08:57 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA --

08:43 TURNOVER  by MOSER,SALLIE
STEAL  by SMITH,KAYLEE 08:43
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,LEXI 08:36 27-20 V 7
ASSIST  by SMITH,KAYLEE --

08:17 27-23 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:58 29-23 V 6
ASSIST  by SMITH,KAYLEE --
FOUL  by MARTIN,LEXI 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
07:44 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA
07:44 29-24 V 5 GOOD FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
07:44 MISS FT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KAYLEE --
07:32 FOUL  by FRY,FAYTH

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 07:32 30-24 V 6
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 07:32 31-24 V 7

07:15 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,LEXI --

06:59 FOUL  by FRY,FAYTH
06:59 SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH
06:59 SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE
06:52 FOUL  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 06:52 32-24 V 8
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 06:52 33-24 V 9

06:52 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA
06:52 SUB IN by WEEKS,KYLIE
06:30 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 06:30
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA(in the paint) 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ROBBI



06:15 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

06:01 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:41 FOUL  by COVEY,MAKENZIE
05:41 SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE
05:41 SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH

GOOD FT by MARTIN,LEXI 05:41 34-24 V 10
MISS FT by MARTIN,LEXI 05:41
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,LEXI 05:37
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KAYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KAYLEE(in the paint) 05:32 36-24 V 12

05:13 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KAYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,LEXI 04:53 39-24 V 15
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA --

04:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE
04:50 SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
04:29 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,LEXI --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KAYLEE(in the paint) 04:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 04:03
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TRINITY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TRINITY(in the paint) 03:58 41-24 V 17

03:49 FOUL  by FRY,FAYTH
03:49 TURNOVER  by FRY,FAYTH

GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 03:37 43-24 V 19
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA --

03:21 43-26 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KAYLEE 02:56
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TRINITY --

02:54 FOUL  by FRY,FAYTH
02:54 SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH
02:54 SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 02:54
SUB IN by POTTS,EMMA 02:54
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 02:54 44-26 V 18
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 02:54 45-26 V 19

02:32 TURNOVER  by COVEY,MAKENZIE
FOUL  by SMITH,KAYLEE 02:32
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 02:32
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,LEXI 02:27

02:27 STEAL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
02:22 TURNOVER  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

STEAL  by MARTIN,LEXI 02:22
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KAYLEE(in the paint) 02:17 47-26 V 21
ASSIST  by MARTIN,LEXI --
FOUL  by MARTIN,LEXI 02:01

02:01 47-27 V 20 GOOD FT by WEEKS,KYLIE
02:01 47-28 V 19 GOOD FT by WEEKS,KYLIE
02:01 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
02:01 SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KAYLEE 01:49
REBOUND OFF by POTTS,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by POTTS,EMMA(in the paint) 01:44 49-28 V 21

01:33 TURNOVER  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 01:33
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KAYLEE 01:23



-- REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
00:55 49-30 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KAYLEE 00:32
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,LEXI 00:28 52-30 V 22
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA --

00:03 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Austin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LeTourneau
10:00 SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
10:00 SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
10:00 SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH

SUB OUT by POTTS,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,AVORY 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,LEXI(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FRY,FAYTH
09:25 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AVORY --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AVORY(in the paint) 09:15
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 09:11 54-30 V 24

08:56 MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,KYLIE

08:45 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AVORY --

08:41 SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH
08:41 SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE
08:35 FOUL  by MOSER,SALLIE

MISS FT by MILLER,AVORY 08:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,AVORY 08:35 55-30 V 25

08:21 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AVORY(in the paint) 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COVEY,MAKENZIE
07:45 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

STEAL  by MILLER,AVORY 07:45
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by COVEY,MAKENZIE
FOUL  by MILLER,AVORY 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
07:28 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA

SUB OUT by MILLER,AVORY 07:28
SUB IN by DODSON,MAYA 07:28

07:03 55-32 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
06:35 55-34 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,LEXI 06:02 58-34 V 24
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA --

05:37 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DODSON,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by DODSON,MAYA 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA



FOUL  by DODSON,MAYA 05:33
05:33 SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE
05:33 SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 05:33
SUB IN by SMITH,KAYLEE 05:33

05:32 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,LEXI 05:12

04:57 MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 04:57
REBOUND DEF by DODSON,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,LEXI 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA
04:48 SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 04:48
SUB IN by POTTS,EMMA 04:48

04:22 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

FOUL  by DODSON,MAYA 04:10
SUB OUT by DODSON,MAYA 04:10
SUB IN by MILLER,AVORY 04:10

04:10 58-35 V 23 GOOD FT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
04:10 MISS FT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by POTTS,EMMA --
03:55 FOUL  by WEEKS,KYLIE

MISS FT by MILLER,AVORY 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILLER,AVORY 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by COVEY,MAKENZIE
03:35 TURNOVER  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

03:18 SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR
03:18 SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE

FOUL  by SMITH,KAYLEE 03:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 03:00
SUB IN by BERRY,SALEIGH 03:00

02:57 58-37 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KAYLEE 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,KYLIE

02:35 58-40 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,KYLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:33
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAYLEE 02:17

01:45 MISS JUMPER by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

01:39 MISS JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,LEXI --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AVORY(in the paint) 01:26
REBOUND OFF by POTTS,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,LEXI 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
01:12 MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BERRY,SALEIGH 01:12
SUB OUT by MILLER,AVORY 01:12
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 01:12

01:12 SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE



01:12 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
01:11 58-41 V 17 GOOD FT by MOSER,SALLIE
01:11 MISS FT by MOSER,SALLIE

REBOUND DEF by POTTS,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,LEXI 01:05
SUB OUT by BERRY,SALEIGH 01:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 01:05

00:55 MISS LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POTTS,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
00:23 58-43 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by MOSER,SALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,LEXI 00:01 60-43 V 17

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Austin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LeTourneau
10:00 SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by POTTS,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WEEKS,KYLIE
09:41 60-46 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE

-- ASSIST  by MOSER,SALLIE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KAYLEE 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:55 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 08:48

08:48 STEAL  by WEEKS,KYLIE
08:43 60-48 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
08:30 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROBBI

SUB OUT by SMITH,KAYLEE 08:30
SUB IN by MILLER,AVORY 08:30
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,LEXI 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:03 MISS LAYUP by MOSER,SALLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AVORY(in the paint) 07:46
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 07:40 62-48 V 14

07:26 62-51 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MOSER,SALLIE
-- ASSIST  by COVEY,MAKENZIE

TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 07:18
07:18 STEAL  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
07:12 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
07:10 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ROBBI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:10 SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE
07:10 SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 07:10
SUB IN by POTTS,EMMA 07:10

06:55 FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 06:55
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 06:55
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 06:48
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAIYLA 06:48
SUB IN by DODSON,MAYA 06:48



06:22 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
REBOUND DEF by POTTS,EMMA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:15
MISS LAYUP by POTTS,EMMA(in the paint) 06:02
REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by DODSON,MAYA 05:53 65-51 V 14
ASSIST  by MARTIN,LEXI --
FOUL  by MARTIN,LEXI 05:31

05:15 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,KYLIE
STEAL  by DODSON,MAYA 05:15
MISS 3PTR by DODSON,MAYA 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
04:44 65-53 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
04:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

03:56 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AVORY --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,LEXI 03:31 68-53 V 15
ASSIST  by MILLER,AVORY --

03:10 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AVORY --

03:05 SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE
03:05 SUB IN by FRY,FAYTH

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,BROOKLYN 03:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 03:05
MISS LAYUP by DODSON,MAYA(in the paint) 03:03

03:03 BLOCK  by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
-- REBOUND DEF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

02:58 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
-- REBOUND OFF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN

02:44 68-55 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint)
02:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DODSON,MAYA 02:42
SUB IN by SMITH,KAYLEE 02:42

02:34 FOUL  by FRY,FAYTH
02:34 SUB OUT by FRY,FAYTH
02:34 SUB IN by COVEY,MAKENZIE

MISS FT by MILLER,AVORY 02:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,AVORY 02:34 69-55 V 14

02:18 TURNOVER  by COVEY,MAKENZIE
STEAL  by MILLER,AVORY 02:18
TURNOVER  by MILLER,AVORY 02:05

01:50 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KYLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:50 FOUL  by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
01:50 SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
01:50 SUB IN by MOSER,SALLIE

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,LEXI 01:25
01:25 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROBBI
01:25 SUB IN by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
01:07 MISS LAYUP by ESPINOSA,MARIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
FOUL  by POTTS,EMMA 01:07

00:54 MISS 3PTR by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by COVEY,MAKENZIE

00:51 69-57 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by COVEY,MAKENZIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:51

00:51 SUB OUT by MOSER,SALLIE



00:51 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAYLEE 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by WEEKS,KYLIE
00:39 MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,KYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
00:35 MISS LAYUP by CERVANTES,KAYLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 00:34

00:34 STEAL  by WEEKS,KYLIE
00:34 MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRINITY --
00:30 FOUL  by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA
00:30 SUB OUT by CERVANTES,KAYLIN
00:30 SUB OUT by WEEKS,KYLIE
00:30 SUB OUT by ESPINOSA,MARIANA
00:30 SUB OUT by COVEY,MAKENZIE
00:30 SUB IN by CULPEPPER,JASMINE
00:30 SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR
00:30 SUB IN by WHITE,NORAH
00:30 SUB IN by LAURENCE,KATHRYN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TRINITY 00:30 70-57 V 13

00:10 TURNOVER  by CULPEPPER,JASMINE
STEAL  by MILLER,AVORY 00:10
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:04 72-57 V 15
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TRINITY --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,BREEANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


